

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 4110/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2008 in CRR No. 299/2007 of The HIGH
COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RABIN PAUL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASANTA KUMAR DUTTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report))

Date: 18/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Subject to the petitioner's depositing the fine of
Rs.1,50,000/- within four weeks from date, his prayer for exemption
from surrendering shall be allowed. There will be an unconditional
order granting exemption from surrendering for the said period. In
default of depositing the said amount, this order shall stand vacated.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master