

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 4110(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2008 in CRR No. 299/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RABIN PAUL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASANTA KUMAR DUTTA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 26/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chambers)For Petitioner(s)
Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the Office Report dated 24.8.2009.

It appears from the said report that in terms of the order passed on 18.3.2009, in the event of failure to deposit the fine amount within the time specified, the order granting exemption from surrendering would stand vacated. It has also been initiated that the fine amount has not yet been deposited.

-2-

In that view of the matter, the application for exemption from surrendering stands dismissed. The petitioner is given four weeks' time to file proof of surrender.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr. P. A.

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master