

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 4110 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2008 in CRR No. 299/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RABIN PAUL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASANTA KUMAR DUTTA & ANR.
(With office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 26th November, 2009.

If proof of surrender is not filed within four weeks from
date, the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master